

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6966 of 2021

Arun Kumar Sharma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

21.12.2021	Mr. V.G. Tamaskar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Amrito Das, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Arijit Tiwari, PL for the State/respondents. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, therefore, process fee need not be paid. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List the matter in the <u>first week of February, 2022</u>. Meanwhile, Principal Chief Conservator is directed to file his own affidavit within <u>15 days from today</u> qua the content of the writ petition. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	