

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6966 of 2021****ARUN KUMAR SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/01/2026	Mr. Siddharth Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Additional AG for the State. Pleadings are complete. List the case in the month of March, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	